Directors’ Remuneration Report – Annual Statement (continued)

70

Annual Report and Accounts 2024Governance

Directors’ Remuneration Report – Annual Statement (continued)

The Directors presents their annual report together with the audited Financial Statements for FY24.

Principal activity

The principal activity of the Group during the year was the supply of IT Managed Services. The Company is
a holding company.

The Strategic Report on pages 5-50 contains a review of the business, future developments and the principal risks
and uncertainties.

Dividends

A final dividend payment of 2.4p per share is expected to be paid on 24 January 2025, subject to approval at the Company’s
AGM, to shareholders on the register at the close of business on 13 December 2024 with shares going ex-dividend on 12
December 2024. The last day for Dividend Reinvestment Plan elections is 2 January 2025.

Substantial shareholders

As at 31 March 2024 and 31 July 2024 (being the latest practicable date before the publication of this report) the Company
had been notified of the following significant interests in 3% or more in its ordinary shares:

31 March 2024
(number)

31 March 2024
%

31 July 2024
(number)

31 July 2024
%

Kestrel Investment Partners 32,710,733 20.67% 32,707,577 20.67%

Lombard Odier Asset Management 25,494,432 16.11% 25,071,779 15.84%

ND Capital Investments Ltd 25,320,355 16.00% 25,531,554 16.13%

Slater Investments 18,278,131 11.55% 18,280,768 11.55%

Harwood Capital 17,502,695 11.06% 17,480,000 11.04%

Chelverton Asset Management 5,807,856 3.67% 5,610,000 3.54%

As of 31 July 2024, the Company’s issued share capital is 158,884,919 ordinary shares.

Directors and their interests

The following were Directors of Redcentric plc during the year and at the date of approval of these Financial Statements:

•	 Nick Bate

•	 Alan Aubrey

•	 Helena Feltham (resigned 24 July 2023)

•	 Oliver Scott (appointed 1 December 2023)

•	 Michelle Senecal De Fonseca (appointed 13 February 2024)

•	 Peter Brotherton

•	 David Senior

Details of Directors’ remuneration, service agreements and interests in the share capital of the Company are provided in the
Directors’ Remuneration Report on pages 65-70. Details of the Directors’ contracts, remuneration and share options granted